13
• 1 to 4 rows
• 13 module units (MU) per row
• Protection class I Version BC-A-./..-A
• Protection class II Version BC-A-./..
• Degree of protection IP30
Surface-mounted Compact Distribution Boxes BC-A-./..
Version A

VT19905
BCZ-CS-BO-KL4-.
Designation Type Designation Article No. Units per package
General accessories
Door hinge-set
Sheet of marking labels
Inscription Strip
Enclosure leaves for the
inscription strips
Fastening screw-set for cover
Cover plate white (6MU)
BCZ-CS-CHP 294914 1
KLV-BSB 279268 1
LAB-BAR_CSO 107885 10
LAB-TAPE_A4_BLANK 107952 10
BCZ-A-BFS-H 101591 1
KLV-AP-45-W 279267 1
BCZ-CS-BO
VT20105
BCZ-A-KLT
VT12205
BCZ-CS-CHP
Beschriftungsbg_1
KLV-BSB
VT22606
LAB-BAR_CSO
VT19405
BCZ-A-BFS-H
10194
KLV-AP-45-W
VT-1_Order_MV_E:VT-1_Order_MV_E.qxd 26.07.2010 10:07 Seite 16
Surface-Mounted Compact Distribution BC-A-./.. Version A
• Protection Class II:
only in connection with rear wall (BCZ-CS-PF) and cover plate (KLV-AP-45-W)
• Enclosure:
plastic enclosure with detachable rear wall, white
• Device support:
device support as base element, with detachable support rails; large space
behind the device support rails permits efficient working and saving time;
line entrance from above, below and from the side
• Door:
Hinged to the left or to the right, white plastic or
transparent design
Technical Data
Electrical
Design according to IEC/EN 62208
Degree of protection IP40 with Door
IP30 without Door
Protection class I without Rear wall
II with plastic rear wall
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50 Hz
Suitable for network structures TN,TT and IT
Maximum power loss for all devices integrated in the distribution
box at an ambient temperature of 35°C:
1 row 27 W
2 row 37 W
3 row 47 W
4 row 57 W
Mechanical
Material:
Surface-mounting
Cover plate PS (white RAL 9010)
Device support PS
Rear wall PS
Terminal support PPO
Door PC (white RAL 9010)
PC (transparent)
steel sheet phosphatised and
powder-coated, RAL 9016
Distance between DIN rails 125 mm
N/PE-terminlas: N PE
1 row 2x25mm2+11x16mm2 2x25mm2+11x16mm2
2 rows 2x25mm2+14x16mm2 2x25mm2+14x16mm2